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If you need assistance completing this appl:catson (general inquiries only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).
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CITY OF AUSTIN {MW‘OLL O2-s

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARJANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 12206 West Cow Path (\ (A~3F i & \6)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — _Angus Valley No. 8

Lot(s)__5 Block € Outlot Division

I/We_Daphne Hoffacker on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

Kurt and Daphne Hoffacker affirm that

on February 21, 2014 , hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment

for consideration to:

{check appropriate items below)
___ ERECT__ ATTACH___ COMPLETE __ REMODEL _x MAINTAIN

Two sheds that were erected a few inches inside the 5 foot side-yard easement (not a
utility easement) on the property.

o 5
Cﬁf\)&chﬁ\ 0 xte 0o )
in aﬁc ~lresidential

district. (zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings deseribed below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do s¢ may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.
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=% SPECIAL EXCEPTION INSPECTION ==

Address:

12206 West Cow Path

Permit Number:

2014-021951 & 2014-021959

Property Owner Reguesting
Special Exception:

Daphne Hoffacker

Special Exception Requested:

Two storage buildings located opposite of each other encroaching into both side yard lines

Date Structure was originally constructed: dated via GIS 1997

Date of Inspection:

03-19-2014

Building Official or
designated representative

Tony Hernandez

The granting of the variances requested will Not result in any hazard to the life, health or public

x safety for either the property for which the variance is requested or to an adjeining public or

private property

1.

The granting of the variances request will result in a hazard to the life, health or public safety of
the either the property for which the variance is requested or to an adjoining public or private
property. The following hazards related to the variance request were noted in this inspection:

1iPage




§ 25-2-476 SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS. :

(A) The Board of Adjustment shall grant a special exception for an existing residential structure,
or portion of an existing structure, that violates a setback required under Chapter 25-2 (Zoning) it
the board finds that the special exception meets the requirements of this section.

(B) The Board shall grant a special exception under Subsection (A) of this section if:

(1) the residential use for which the special exception is sought is allowed in an SF-3 or more
restrictive zoning district;

(2) the building official performs an inspection and determines that the violation does not pose a
hazard to life, health, or public safety; and

(3) the Board finds that:

(a) the violation has existed for:

(i) at least 25 years; or

(ii) at least 10 years, if the application for a special exception is submitted on or before June 6,
2016; '

(b) the use is a permitted use or a nonconforming use;

(c) the structure does not share a lot with more than one other primary residence; and

(d) granting a special exception would not:

(i) alter the character of the area;

(ii) impair the use of adjacent property that is developed in compliance with city code; or

(iii) grant a special privilege that is inconsistent with other properties in the area or in the district
in which the property is located.

(C) A special exception granted under this section:

(1) applies only to the structure, or portion of a structure, for which the special exception was

- pranted and dogs not rum withthe'land; 77~ T '

(2) may not authorize an increase in the degree of noncompliance or excuse compliance with
minimum health and safety requirements; and '

(3) may not authorize a remodel or addition to the existing structure, except to the extent
required by the building official to meet minimum life and safety requirements.

(D) A structure granted a special exception under this section shall be treated as a non-complying
structure under Chapter 25-2, Article 8 (Noncomplying Structures). '
Source: Ord. 20110526-098; Ord. 20121108-091; Ord. 20130822-126.
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the follow ing findings (see page S of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The two sheds in question have
currently runs along the property
guess estimate about the location

endn place for decades, built long before a fence that
irie. At the time, the property owners made a best-
he Erop’erty line without the benefit of a fence to
uide them and missed by a few ifichas. Both sheds are almost entirely outside of the
-foot easement area except foy’a uniform 10-inch overlap on the southern shed and
only 5 inches in one corner [tite other cyrner is entirely outside the easement) on the
northern shed. Neither shedAnfringes on utiiltﬁ easement or the actual property of
the neighbors. In addition,the neighbors oq both sides have signed letters stating they
are aware the sheds curregntly infringe a fewinches into the easement between our
yards and support a vapiance that would allow the sheds to remain intact and in place,

DPEVAC DXCECTIOWIS
HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The property was deve
were nearby fences clearly m
concrete pad decades ago and cg

d before it was part of the City of Austin and before there _
ing the %roperty lines. One shed was framed onto a

ot be moved without damage to the structure. It
would have to be completel oved. other shed is also very old and, although__
there’s some chance itw survive bein d, it would be cost-prohibitive to
attempt it. [t, too, is built onto a concrete slab, tho
prefabricated plastic.

SPE A SXCELTION ©

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

the actual structure is made of

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The two sheds have been t for years and removing them would alter the character
of the property and the nefghboyhood, where old sheds and barns are common.

DEOAL eXCefTd NS

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Updated 3/14/12 3
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Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because

2. The granting of this variance will not result _in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

N/A

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

N/A

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICAT
apPligation are frue andj corn

Si L
gred — i &

City, State & Zip _Austin TX 78727

I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
o the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mail Address 12304 Audane Dr_

Printed Daphne Hoffacker_ Phone _512-698-2240 Date 02/21/2014

City, State & Zip _Austin TX 78727

Printed _Kurt and Daphne Hoffacker_ Phone _512-219-1024___ Date _02/21/2014

Updated 3/14/12 4
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February 20, 2014

City of Austin

Planning and Development Review Department
One Texas Center

505 Barton Springs Road, 2nd Floor

Re: Variance for 12206 West Cow Path
To whom it may concern,’

I, Eva Lou Adams, live at 12204 West Cow Path, next door to Kurt and Daphne Hoffacker at 12206 West
Cow Path, Austin, TX 78727. :

I understand there is a shed on the Hoffacker property that is 10 inches inside the 5 foot easement
space inside their property line. | certify that | do not have a problem with the location of their shed, it
does not impact the character of the area or my use of my property, and | support a variance that allows
them to keep the shed in its current location.

" o (Mame . 80,00/%

A=

Eva Lou Adams

Owner, 12204 West Cow Path
Austin, Texas 78727




February 20, 2014

City of Austin

Planning and Development Review Department
One Texas Center

505 Barton Springs Road, 2nd Floor

Re: Variance request for 12206 West Cow Path

To whom it may concern,
|, lames Roby, live at 12300 West Cow Path, next door to Kurt and Daphne Hoffacker at 12206 West Cow
Path, Austin, TX 78727.

I'understand there is a shed on the Hoffacker property that is 5 inches inside the 5 foot easement space
inside their property line at one corner. | certify that | do not have a problem with the location of their
shed, it does not impact the character of the area or my use of my property, and | support a variance
that allows them to keep the shed in its current location.

Sincerely,
| QM_QA) /ﬁ«p . Z~D r'fj"P

-—lames Roby e , e

Owner, 12300 West Cow Path
Austin, Texas 78727




8 PREFARED BY:

Texas Surveyors, Inc.
W exactaldss.com
P {281)763-7766 « F {281)763-7757
250 West Oak Loop Cedar Creek, Texas 78612

B PROPERTY ADDRESS: 12206 WEST COW PATR AUSTIN, TEXAS 78727
4 FIELD WORK DATE: 022013 REVISYON DATE[S): ®evo 107372013
1310.00%0

BOUNDARY SURVEY
TRAVIS COUNTY

R= 329 451PiM)

L= 70.651P) 70.550M) :
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577, 11925

S 7°1450"W, 119.058tM) NOTES:

FENCE OWNERSHIP NOT DETERMINED

g éf‘:‘ =

. IHEREB%%{FY%A‘I:WM%N‘?{S\%E’ Y\Q.t(:_b\’\bor

RESULTS OF A SURVEY MADE GN THE GROUND ON THE

2KD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013; ALL EASEMENTS AND
RIGHTS-OF-WAY SHOWN ON THE PLAT AND SET FORTH

WITHIN THE TITLE COMMITTMENT ISSUED BY CHICAGO
ETLE INSURANCE COMPANY. GF NO. | 326266-KF0),
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER. 10, 2013, ARE SHOWN OR.
NOTED HEREON; THERE ARE NO VISIBLE
ENCROACHMENTS QR OVERLAPPING OF IMPROVEMENTS
EXCEFT AS SHOWN HEREON; THE PROPERTY HAS ACCESS
TO AND FROM A PUBLIC ROADWAY.

S
L PLAT REGORDS, AND VOLUME 3696, PAE
1361, DEED RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.
2.) SUBJECT TO BUILDING SETBACK LINES
RECORDED IN VOL. 3606, PG. 1361, DEED
RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS; SAID DOC.
REFERS TO THE FRONT SETBACK AS BEING 40
FEET, HOWEVER IT CAN BE REDUCED TO 25
FEET T RETAIN THE NATURAL BEAUTY QF ANY
LOT BECAUSE OF THE LOCATION OF GROWING
TREES, AND THAT ALL BARNS AND SHEDS
SHALL BE NO CLOSER THAN 115 FEET FROM
THE FRONT PROPERTY LINE.

2" AR

50 25

GRAPHIC SCALE (In Feet)
1 inch = 50" ft.

Use of This Survey for Putposes other than Intended, Without wiinten Yenfication, will be 2t the User's Sate Risk and Without Liability to the Surveyor.
Nothung hereon shall be Construed to Grve ANY Rights o Benefits to Anyone Other than those Certified,

FLOOD INFORMATION:
BY PERFORMING A SEARCH WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNING

LOCATED IN ZONE X. THIS PROPERTY WAS FOUND !N TRAVIS
COUNTY, COMMUNITY NUMBER 481026, DATED 09/28/08.

CEIENT NUMBER: 1326266-KFO DATE: 10/3/2013

BUYER: Kurt D Hoffacker

SELEER: PEX ALBRECHT, DANIEL TRACY ALBRECHT #/k/A TRATY DANIEL ALBRECHT AND
= TARA 2INSMEYER

CERTIFIED TO: KURT D. HOFFACKER; INDEPENDENCE TITLE; CHICAG
. T_lr%E INSURANCE COMPANY; ENVOY MORTGAGE,
LTD.

This is page 1 of 2 and is not valid without ali pages.

1. CHAIN
MUNICIPALITY OR WWW.FEMA.GOV, THE PROPERTY APPEARS TO BE X40'P.UE

QINTS OF INTEREST
LINK FENCE OVER 5' P.LLE. 2. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY OVER 5'

JUDY DEWITT

 REALTOR®
512.342.1800

HOR'ZON
REALTY

LEA10193731

% www.exactades.com
" P{s1j7e2-9398 « F{512)762-9399
250 West Oak Loop Cedar Creek, Texas 78612




REPORT OF SURVEY - I This is page Z of 2 and is not valid without il pages.
LEGAL DClFTN'. o i o
LOT 5, BLOCK *C", ANGUS VALLEY NUMBER 8, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 47, PAGE 45, PLAT
RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

JOB SPECIFIC SURVEYOR NOTES:

i THE BEARING REFEREMCE OF NORTH 40 DEGREES 00 MINUTES WEST IS BASED ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY PROPERTY LINE OF LOT 5, BLOCK
E:%'UQ_IN‘(,.H_.II_S VALLEY NUMBER &, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED 1N VOLUME 47, PAGE 45, PLAT RECORDS, ‘TRAVIS

GENERAL SURVEYOR NOTES:

TheLegal descnptlnn wsed to perform this survey was suppliect by uthets. This survey does not deteemine or imply ownership.

Due to varying uction house di

‘l‘htssumey Is exdusively for the use of the panlcstow‘humitls :,ernﬂed. ILis not ferable 1o addi | institutions or subeq) awners.
“This property subject to any and all recorded and unrecorded easerments. Surveyer has made no i igation or indep search for

of record, encumnbrances, restrictive <ovenants or ownership titie evidence.

Surveying services performed by the Austin branch of Exacta Texas Surveyars, Inc - 250 West Oak Loop - Cedar Creek, TX - 78612

If thete (s a sepiic tank, well or drain field on this sunvey, the location of such items was showed to us by others and are nol verified.

Any additions ordeleuans of this 2 page survey documnent are strictly prohibited. Use of this survey beyond the purpese of the transfer of title
without written of the signing surveyor is prohibited.

Any FEMA flood zZone data contained en this survey if for informational purpases enly. Research 1o obtain such data was performed at
www.fema.gov

Dimensions are in feet and decimals thereof.

. All pins marked as set are 5/8 diameter, 187iron rebar.

This survey cnly shows improvements found above ground, Underground foatings, utilities and encroachments are not located on this survey map.
The information contained on this survey has been pecformed exclusively, ang is the sole responsibility, of Exacta Surveyors. Additional logos or
references 10 third party firms are for informational purposes only.

. Points of Interest [POI's} are selected ahove- graund improverments which may be in conflict with boundary, building setbacks or easemnent knes,
as defined by 1he parameters of this survey. There may be additional POI's which. are not shown, not called-cut as POI's, er which are otherwise
uknown to the surveyor . These POI's may not represent ail items of interest to the viewer.

. Theinformation contained on this survey has been performed exclusively, and is the safe responsibility, of Exacta Surveyors. Additional Jogo e references
10 third party firms are for Informational purposes ealy.

. Heuse measuremants should not be used for new construction or planning. Measurements should be verified prior ta such activity.

SURVEYOR'S LEGEND
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ELECTRONIC SIGNATUR| PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS: : OFFER VALID ONLY FOR:

) ) Kurt £, Hoffacker
In order to "Electronically Sign™ all of the POFs 1. While wiewing the survay in Adobe Reader, select the

sent by STARS, you must use 2 hash caloulator. A “Prin™ button under the “File™ tab.

free online hash calculalur is available at . Select a primter with logal sized paper.

Eleclromcally Sngn any survey PDF: 1. Save the - Undor “Print Range”, dl_ck se!ecl‘me A toggle. %ﬁ: ﬁk
FDF onto your mmpme! 2. dse the online teal . Under the “Page Handling™ section, select the number

1
of copies that you would like 30 print. 3 :PUDL.FEHCE ADDIIIDN:

browse for the saved PDF on your compuler ] . Under the “Page Scaling” selection drop dows menu,
Sefect the Hash Method as SHA. 4. Click Submit. select "None.™

Your PDF is electronically signed it all of the
charactars in the SHA-t cod);z ibmqftl.ed by STARS " Uneheck the “Auto Rotate and Center” checkbon. s% Off
matches the coda which is produced by the hash - Check the "Choose Paper size by PDF™ checkbox (up TOR500)
catoulator. If they match exactly, your PDF is . Chick OK 10 pont. ANY FUTURE
electronically signed. Il the codes do not match TO PRINT IN BLACK +WHITE: - SURVEYING SERVICES
exactly, your FDF is not authentic _ In the main print screen. choose “Propertics”. ON THIS PROPERTY

. Cheose “Quality” from the options.

. Change from “Aute Color™ or “Full Color™ ta
“Gray Scale”

. wWw.esaclasés.com

E;?us:gj'fexas Surveyors, Inc # B66.735.1016 F 866.734.2882
13442 Reseerch Bouievard, Suita 120 - 402

Bustin, TX 76158
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